Acknowledgement

We the family wish to extend our sincerest appreciation to our many friends for all acts of kindness shown during our moments of sorrow.

The Lord has been good to us and we thank you for being there with us.

May God forwer bloss and keen each of you in our propers.





We Entrusted Our Loved One To The Golden Care Of:

Golden Gate

Funeral & Cremation Services, LLC

2800 East 18th Street, Kansas City, MO 64127 (816) 255-3676

A Service Designed...With You In Mind."

August 23, 1977 - April 19, 2023





Jamie Lynn Steinbacher

Golden Gate Funeral & Cremation Services, LLC. 2800 East 18th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64127
Thursday, May 4, 2023 ~ 3:00 p.m.
Tom McCleary, Officiating

Reflections of Her Life

Jamie Lynn Sidwell Steinbacher was born August 23, 1977 in Kansas City, Kansas to Sharon Randall and John L. Sidwell Sr.

She was educated in the public schools of Kansas City, Kansas and attended the Kansas City Community College.

Jamie worked multiple jobs in her early 20's until her disability no longer permitted her to do so.

She loved crocheting, spending time with her family and friends, gaming and traveling.

She was blessed with three beautiful children and she loved them dearly, Levi, Joseph, and Shawn. She also loved her dogs just as much.

Jamie met Anthony Steinbacher in July of 2018 and they were married on January 9, 2019.

She departed this life on Wednesday, April 19, 2023. Her father and grandparents preceded her in death.

Jamie has left her husband, Anthony; children, Shawn, Joey, and Levi; mom, Sharon; siblings, John L. Sidwell Jr, Stacy Gerhardt, and Christina Rodriguez; grandchildren, Nathaniel and Gabriel; and a host of nephews, nieces, cousins, other relatives and friends.

Order of Service











